



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Contempt Petition No. 161 of 2025

[Mrs. Abha w/o Atul Tiwari ..vs.. Mr. Atul S/o Ramvichar Tiwari]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. G. K. Sharma, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 05-05-2025

The petitioner's counsel seeks permission to amend the petition to incorporate ingredients as to how the respondent willfully disobeyed the order passed by the Courts below. Permission granted.

Necessary amendment be carried out within fifteen working days. List thereafter.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

wasnik