



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Contempt Petition No. 161 of 2025

[Mrs. Abha w/o Atul Tiwari ..vs.. Mr. Atul Ramvichar Tiwari]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. G. K. Sharma, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 16-07-2025

Heard.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

wasnik