

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.161 OF 2025

Mrs. Abha w/o Atul Tiwari

..vs..

Mr. Atul s/o Ramvichar Tiwari

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Gayatri Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM: PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 17/09/2025.

From the record it is seen that notices were issued by order dated 16.07.2025, are awaited.

2. Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner requested to serve the respondents through the Counsel for the respondents appearing before the Trial Court in Criminal Misc. Application no.663 of 2024.

3. Permission is granted.

4. Petitioner to place on record the affidavit of service of notice, on or before the next date.

5. List the matter on 01.10.2025. .

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

Trupti