

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.161 OF 2025

Mrs. Abha w/o Atul Tiwari

..vs..

Atul s/o Ramvichar Tiwari

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri T.V. Fadnavis, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM: PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : 01/10/2025.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner states that between the same parties one Criminal Application (APL) No.406 of 2025 is pending on the file of this Court.

2. In the said proceedings, the matter was referred for mediation. It is stated by the Counsel that on the date of mediation the appellant has made attempt to serve the notice of contempt petition on the non-applicant. However, non-applicant refused to accept the same.

3. The petitioner is directed to file the affidavit of the same on record.

4. Stand over to two weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

Trupti