



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.161 OF 2025

[Mrs. Abha w/o Atul Tiwari .vs. Mr. Atul s/o Ramvichar Tiwari]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Dr. T.D. Mandlekar, Advocate for Applicant.
.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 11.11.2025.

1. The learned counsel for the applicant filed affidavit dated 7.10.2025 on record stating that though attempt was made to serve the copy of the present contempt petition on the counsel appearing for the respondent in Criminal Application (APL) No.406/2025, the same was not accepted on the ground that the name of the counsel was not mentioned in the order.
2. In view of this, applicant is permitted to serve the copy to Advocate Shri I.S. Charlewar, who is appearing on behalf of the respondent in Criminal Application (APL) No.406/2025.
3. After accepting the notice, Advocate Shri I.S. Charlewar is requested to take specific instructions from the respondent and appear before this court on next date.
4. List the matter after two weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)