



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.161 OF 2025

[Mrs. Abha w/o Atul Tiwari .vs. Mr. Atul s/o Ramvichar Tiwari]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Gayatri Sharma, Advocate h/f Dr. T.D. Mandlekar, Advocate for Petitioner.
.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 26.11.2025.

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file service affidavit on record.
2. List the matter after two weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)