

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 161 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Mrs. Abha W/o Atul TiwariPETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Atul S/o Ramvichar TiwariRESPONDENT

**T. D. MANDLEKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

Compliance Report is Awaited. List this matter after one week.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)