



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.161/2025

Mrs. Abha w/o Atul Tiwari

Vs.

Mr. Atul s/o Ramvichar Tiwari

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri F.D. Mandlekar, Advocate for appellant
Shri Bhuvanesh Raut, Advocate for respondent

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 18.02.2026

1. Advocate Shri Bhuvanesh Raut, appearing for respondent stated that day before yesterday, he received the case papers. He yet not received the material instructions and hence, seeks time to file reply in the matter.
2. List this matter after two weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)